Subject to Change Without Notice.
www.yingcomm.com | 1@yingcomm.com
Page 1
Luneburg Lens
Reflector
TechnicalManual
LXA&LXB&LXE_Ver1.5.0
Subject to Change Without Notice.

Subject to Change Without Notice.
www.yingcomm.com | 1@yingcomm.com
Page 9
Specifications
Table 1: Technical Parameters of YCLXALuneberg LensReflector (RCS@9375MHz)
YCLXA
Band Model#
Max. RCS
(㎡)
Diameters
(mm)
Reflection
Characteristics
Weight
(g)
X YCLXA061 0.18 61 ConeAngle>120° 50
X YCLXA076 0.25 76 ConeAngle>120° 85
X YCLXA090 0.50 90 ConeAngle>120° 133
X YCLXA1036 0.75 103.6 ConeAngle>120° 200
X YCLXA122 1.46 122 ConeAngle>120° 350
X YCLXA132 1.80 132 ConeAngle>120° 410
X YCLXA146 2.29 146 ConeAngle>120° 550
X YCLXA156 3.00 156 ConeAngle>120° 680
X YCLXA162 3.30 162 ConeAngle>120° 740
X YCLXA178 5.00 178 ConeAngle>120° 972
X YCLXA1905 6.50 190.5 ConeAngle>120° 1260
X YCLXA195 7.00 195 ConeAngle>120° 1275
X YCLXA207 9.00 207 ConeAngle>120° 1620
X YCLXA227 13.00 227 ConeAngle>120° 2100
X YCLXA259 20.00 259 ConeAngle>120° 3100
X YCLXA307 40.00 307 ConeAngle>120° 5200
X YCLXA395 45.00 395 ConeAngle>120° 10600
Subject to Change Without Notice.
www.yingcomm.com | 1@yingcomm.com
Page 10
Specifications
Return
Loss:
Antenna
2_V+H
Table 2: Technical Parameters of YCLXBLuneberg LensReflector (RCS@9375MHz)
▪ The lens reflector canbeusedover several octaveswithwavelengthsgreater than2cm. Its radarcross-section is inversely proportional to the squareof thewavelength,while
the reflectionangle response remains constant.
▪ Working Temperature: -40℃ to+55℃.
▪ RelativeHumidity: nomore than98%.
YCLXB
Band Model#
Max. RCS
(㎡)
Diameters
(mm) ReflectionCharacteristics Weight
(g)
X
YCLXB178 1.00 178
Horizontal: 360°
Vertical: ±15°
970
YCLXB1905 2.50 190.5 1260
YCLXB195 3.00 195 1275
YCLXB207 4.40 207 1620
YCLXB227 5.50 227 2100
YCLXB259 8.00 259 3100
YCLXB291 10.00 291 4300
YCLXB307 15.00 307 5200
Subject to Change Without Notice.
www.yingcomm.com | 1@yingcomm.com
Page 11
▪ Basedon theprinciple that parallel wavesconvergeon theopposite sideof the sphere, theentire Luneberg lens is a fully symmetrical structure. Tomeet theeffective